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The restaurant from Concord offers 93 different courses and drinks on the menu for an average price of $10.4.
Diggers Diner, a charming throwback to 50s coffee shops, offers a delightful blend of hearty American fare at
reasonable prices. Diners can indulge in generous portions, particularly with standout items like BBQ bacon

burgers and top-notch breakfast sandwiches. While some dishes may lack seasoning or experience slow

service, the warm, family-friendly atmosphere and attentive staff make for a welcoming experience. Many
patrons appreciate the diner’s affordability, often aided by veterans’ discounts, and rave about their specialty
items. Overall, Diggers Diner remains a beloved spot for comfort food that brings back cherished memories.
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Sandwiches & Hot
Paninis
HAMBURGER

Vegetarian

GARDEN BURGER

Salad

TACO SALAD

Sides & Extras

MOZZARELLA CHEESE STICKS

Breakfast

FRENCH TOAST BREAKFAST

Schnitzel
CHICKEN FRIED STEAK

Chicken

CHICKEN STRIPS

Dessert

CREPES

Hot Dogs

CHILI CHEESE DOG

Finger Food

CHEESE DOG

Potatoes

HASH BROWNS

$7.2

$8.4

$18.0

$10.2

$12.0

$15.6

$10.2

$12.0

$9.6

$4.2

Appetizers

CURLY CHEESE FRIES

$8.4

Top Five Dogs - Hot Dog

KRAUT DOG

Milkshakes

MILKSHAKE

Beverages

JUICE LARGE

Burgers & Hot Dogs

CORN DOG

Add On

CAJUN CHEESE FRIES

Entree
HOT LINK

Featured ltems

FIERY FRIES

Menu #1

1/2 DINNER SALAD

Omelets

THE KITCHEN SINK OMELET

Bar Snhacks

BALLPARK FRIES

$9.0

$4.8

$4.8

$7.8

$10.2

$5.4

$20.4

$7.8
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Salad Menu

FRIED GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD $14.4

Mixed Dishes

BBQ BACON CHEESE BURGER $12.6

Fried Chicken
Sandwiches

BBQ FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH $10.2

Fried Potatoes

CHEESE FRIES $7.2

Invent Your Fries

ORIGINAL FRIES $6.0
Enhance Your Salad With
These Options

ADD CHICKEN $3.0
Burger City

CHILI CHEESE BURGER $14.4

Cheeseburgers & Chicken

Sandwiches
BUFFALO FRIED CHICKEN

SANDWICH $10.2
Soup, Salad, And Chili
DINNER SALAD $7.8
Uncategorized

GRILLED CHICKEN SANDWICHES $9.6

Starters

BALLPARK CHEESE FRIES $9.0

SPICY BUFFALO CAULIFLOWER

BITES $8.4

French Fries

SUNNY'S LOADED TATER TOTS $12.0
GARLIC SEASONED CHEESE FRIES $7.8

Ingredients Used

BACON
SAUSAGE

These Types Of Dishes
Are Being Served

SALAD
PANINI

Popular Items
DIGGER’S “ALL AMERICAN”

BREAKFAST BURRITO $13.2
BREAKFAST SAND/ S84
BACON/SAUSAGE/HAM

SODA/ICED TEA/HOT TEA $3.6
Salads

SOUP OF THE DAY CUP

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD $13.2
CHEF SALAD $15.0
NUTTY BLEU SALAD $15.0
Entrées

HOT CHILI BOWL
CHILI CHEESE FRIES $9.0
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BACON CHEESE FRIES $9.6
DEEP FRIED PICKLES $9.0
JALAPENO POPPERS $10.2
Soups
BBQ FRIED GRILLED CHICKEN $16.6
SALAD
SOUP OF THE DAY BOWL
HOT CHILI (CUP) $6.6
BOOTHILL STEAK SALAD $19.8
ATLANTIC SALMON SALAD $20.4
Side Dishes
MAC CHEESE $4.8
: f-’ TATER TOTS $6.6
ONION RINGS $8.4
CURLY CHILI CHEESE FRIES $9.6
CAJUN FRIES $6.6
SWEET POTATO FRIES $8.4
CURLY FRIES $6.6
GARLIC SEASONED FRIES $6.6
Sandwiches
™=,  GRILLED CHEESE $5.4
'\ TOMBSTONE CHICKEN $13.2
SANDWICH
TERIYAKI CHICKEN $8.4

SANDWICH
TUNA MELT $7.8

SOURDOUGH CHICKEN
SANDWICH

FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH

WESTERN GRILLED CHICKEN
SANDWICH

B.L.T.

EGG SALAD SANDWICH
CLUB SANDWICH

GRILLED HAM CHEESE
PHILLY CHICKEN SANDWICH

Burger

CRYPT
-
SPICY PATTY MELT
ALOHA BURGER
TURKEY BURGER

DIABLO B

BACON CHEESE BURGER
THE BIG “20”

JALAPENO PEPPERJACK
BURGER

CHEESE BURGER

THE “STUBB”

MUSHROOM SWISS BURGER
CALIFORNIA BURGER

BLEU BACON CHEESE BURGER
THE “COFFIN BURGER”

PATTY MELT

$13.8

$9.6

$12.6

$8.4
$14.4
$7.2
$13.8

$20.4
$10.2
$12.0
$10.2
$15.6
$12.0
$13.8

$13.2

$9.0
$12.6
$11.4
$14.4
$12.6
$18.0

$9.6
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Digger's Diner

1895 Farm Bureau Rd, Concord, Opening Hours:

CA 94519, USA, United States Monday 07:00-19:55
Tuesday 07:00-19:55
Wednesday 07:00-19:55
Thursday 07:00-19:55
Friday 07:00-14:55
Saturday 07:00-14:55
Sunday 07:00-19:55

Made with Menu
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