





https://menuweb.menu 1895 Farm Bureau Rd, Concord, CA 94519, USA, United States +19258258958 - https://www.diggersconcord.com



The restaurant from Concord offers **93** different **courses and drinks on the menu** for an average price of \$10.4. Diggers Diner, a charming throwback to 50s coffee shops, offers a delightful blend of hearty American fare at reasonable prices. Diners can indulge in generous portions, particularly with standout items like BBQ bacon burgers and top-notch breakfast sandwiches. While some dishes may lack seasoning or experience slow service, the warm, family-friendly atmosphere and attentive staff make for a welcoming experience. Many patrons appreciate the diner's affordability, often aided by veterans' discounts, and rave about their specialty items. Overall, Diggers Diner remains a beloved spot for comfort food that brings back cherished memories.

HASH BROWNS



Sandwiches & Hot Paninis		Appetizers CURLY CHEESE FRIES	\$8.4
HAMBURGER	\$7.2	Top Five Dogs - Hot Dog	
Vegetarian		KRAUT DOG	\$9.0
GARDEN BURGER	\$8.4	Milkshakes	
Salad		MILKSHAKE	
TACO SALAD	\$18.0	Beverages	
Sides & Extras		JUICE LARGE	\$4.8
MOZZARELLA CHEESE STICKS	\$10.2	Burgers & Hot Dogs	
Breakfast		CORN DOG	\$4.8
FRENCH TOAST BREAKFAST	\$12.0	Add On	
Schnitzel		CAJUN CHEESE FRIES	\$7.8
CHICKEN FRIED STEAK	\$15.6	Entree	
Chicken			\$10.2
CHICKEN STRIPS	\$10.2	Eastured Itama	
Dessert		Featured Items	
CREPES			
Het Dese		Menú #1	
Hot Dogs		1/2 DINNER SALAD	\$5.4
CHILI CHEESE DOG	\$12.0	Omelets	
Finger Food		THE KITCHEN SINK OMELET	\$20.4
CHEESE DOG	\$9.6	Bar Snacks	
Potatoes		BALLPARK FRIES	\$7.8
LIA CILI DECIMALO	04.0		

\$4.2



		and the second	E C
Salad Menu		Starters	
FRIED GRILLED CHICKEN SALAD	\$14.4	BALLPARK CHEESE FRIES	\$9.0
Mixed Dishes		SPICY BUFFALO CAULIFLOWER BITES	\$8.4
BBQ BACON CHEESE BURGER	\$12.6	French Fries	
Fried Chicken Sandwiches		SUNNY'S LOADED TATER TOTS GARLIC SEASONED CHEESE FRIES	\$12.0 5 \$7.8
BBQ FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH	\$10.2	Ingredients Used	
Fried Potatoes		BACON	
CHEESE FRIES	\$7.2	SAUSAGE	
Invent Your Fries ORIGINAL FRIES	\$6.0	These Types Of Dishes Are Being Served	3
Fight and a March Oale d M	\ / 2.1.	SALAD	
Enhance Your Salad V	PANINI		
These Options	40.0	Popular Items	
ADD CHICKEN	\$3.0	DIGGER'S "ALL AMERICAN" BREAKFAST BURRITO	\$13.2
Burger City CHILI CHEESE BURGER	\$14.4	BREAKFAST SAND/ BACON/SAUSAGE/HAM	\$8.4
		SODA/ICED TEA/HOT TEA	\$3.6
Cheeseburgers & Chic Sandwiches	ken	Salads	
BUFFALO FRIED CHICKEN	\$10.2	SOUP OF THE DAY CUP	
SANDWICH	Ψ10.2	CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD	\$13.2
Soup, Salad, And Chili		CHEF SALAD	\$15.0
DINNER SALAD	\$7.8	NUTTY BLEU SALAD	\$15.0
	Ţ .		

Entrées

HOT CHILI BOWL

CHILI CHEESE FRIES

\$9.0

GRILLED CHICKEN SANDWICHES \$9.6

Uncategorized

A. S.		

\$9.6	SOURDOUGH CHICKEN	\$13.8
\$9.0		\$9.6
\$10.2		Φ9.0
	SANDWICH CHICKEN	\$12.6
	B.L.T.	
\$15.6	EGG SALAD SANDWICH	\$8.4
	CLUB SANDWICH	\$14.4
\$6.6	GRILLED HAM CHEESE	\$7.2
\$19.8	PHILLY CHICKEN SANDWICH	\$13.8
\$20.4	Burger	
	CRYPT	\$20.4
\$4.8	SPICY PATTY MELT	\$10.2
\$6.6	ALOHA BURGER	\$12.0
\$8.4	TURKEY BURGER	\$10.2
\$9.6	DIABLO B	\$15.6
\$6.6	BACON CHEESE BURGER	\$12.0
\$8.4	THE BIG "20"	\$13.8
\$6.6	JALAPENO PEPPERJACK BURGER	\$13.2
\$6.6	CHEESE BURGER	\$9.0
	THE "STUBB"	\$12.6
	MUSHROOM SWISS BURGER	\$11.4
\$5.4	CALIFORNIA BURGER	\$14.4
\$13.2	BLEU BACON CHEESE BURGER	\$12.6
\$8.4	THE "COFFIN BURGER"	\$18.0
	PATTY MELT	\$9.6
\$7.8		
	\$9.0 \$10.2 \$15.6 \$6.6 \$19.8 \$20.4 \$4.8 \$6.6 \$8.4 \$9.6 \$6.6 \$8.4 \$6.6 \$6.6 \$13.2 \$13.2 \$8.4	\$9.0 \$10.2 FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH WESTERN GRILLED CHICKEN SANDWICH B.L.T. \$15.6 EGG SALAD SANDWICH CLUB SANDWICH GRILLED HAM CHEESE PHILLY CHICKEN SANDWICH \$4.6 S19.8 S20.4 Burger CRYPT SPICY PATTY MELT ALOHA BURGER TURKEY BURGER DIABLO B S6.6 BACON CHEESE BURGER THE BIG "20" S6.6 JALAPENO PEPPERJACK BURGER THE "STUBB" MUSHROOM SWISS BURGER THE "STUBB" MUSHROOM SWISS BURGER \$5.4 CALIFORNIA BURGER \$13.2 BLEU BACON CHEESE BURGER THE "COFFIN BURGER" \$8.4 PATTY MELT



Digger's Diner

1895 Farm Bureau Rd, Concord, CA 94519, USA, United States

Opening Hours:

Monday 07:00-19:55 Tuesday 07:00-19:55 Wednesday 07:00-19:55 Thursday 07:00-19:55 Friday 07:00-14:55 Saturday 07:00-19:55 Sunday 07:00-19:55



Made with Menu